

nITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13899/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2010 in RSA No.
1193/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE BANK OF PATIALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation
of the judgment and order dated 12.1.2010 passed by the
High court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Regular
Second appeal No.1193 of 2008(O&M).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar