

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 172 OF 2010

STATE BANK OF PATIALA	Appellant (s)
VERSUS	
PRITAM SINGH BEDI & ORS.	Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for early hearing)	

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 173 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 177 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 178 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 179 of 2010
Civil Appeal NO. 180 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 186 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 187 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents have filed their respective statement of case in Civil Appeal No. 172/2010 alone. In the remaining cases the parties have not filed the statement of cases. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the statement of case filed by them in C.A. No. 172/2010 may be treated as the statement of case of the respective appellants in the remaining cases. This is recorded. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules with an office report indicating the non-filing of the statement of case by the remaining respondents.

		(SUNIL THOMAS)	
mg		Registrar	